
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR

PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County

{hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and

AECOM Technical Services, Inc., (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct

business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional

Construction Management Services on August 23, 2016 pursuant to SCO. 14-025, (hereinafter

"Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to be

provided and Increase the total Maximum Compensation for the completion of such additional

services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional four hundred seventy thousand

dollars and no/100 ($470,000.00) for additional construction management
services forthe additional 2013 Mobility Bond projects in Precinct 3, allocated

as follows:

No. Project Limits CM Fee

13306 Cane Island 1-10 to FM 1463 $90,000

13307 Crossover Road FM 1463 to Katy Flewellen $50,000

13311 Gaston Road Phase 1 Greenbusch to Katy Flewellen $134,000

13312 Greenbusch Road
Gaston Road to Westheimer

Parkway
$126,000

13316 Katy Flewellen
Gaston Road to Spring Green

Roundabout (Crossover Road)
$70,000

Total $470,000

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is

hereby increased to an amount not to exceed six hundred twenty-six

thousand eight hundred dollars and 00/100 ($626,800.00), authorized as

follows:

$156,800.00 under the Agreement; and

$470,000.00 under this Amendment.

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Construction Management Services
2013 Mobility Bond Program

Page 1 of 2

26J

8-1-2017 Original sent to Norma Weaver, Purchasing dept.



3. In no case shall the amount paid by the County for all Services under the
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation

without further written agreement.

Except as provided herein, the parties agree that all terms and conditions of the

Agreerp^t shall remain unchanged.

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INCFORT BEND COU

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Date

li. Ml

James R. P.E.

Associate Vice President

7-14-17

Date

ATTEST:

Laura Richard, County Clerk s'v
C

APPROVED:

O <=== -n

=o. 20=

<J>-.

Richard W. Stolleis, P.E., County Engineer

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

I
Marcus D. Spencer, Firs* Assistant County Attorney

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $(gZ(.o ̂ ^OQ.OO to
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdlvant, County Auditor

l:\Marcus\Agreements\Engineering\Construction Management\Amend 1 - CM Svcs.AECOM.docx

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Construction Management Services
2013 Mobility Bond Program

Page 2 of 2



O/

c«5VD

Fort Bend County Engineering
FORT BEND COUNTY. TEXAS

Richard W. Stolleis, P.E.
County Engineer

MEMORANDUM

July 24, 2017

TO: Members of the Commissioners Court

RE: AECOM - Construction Management
Amendment

The total cost of the Agreement Is $470,000. The funding will
be transferred from the following projects:

No. Project
Proposed

Fee

13306 Cane Island $90,000
13307 Crossover Road $50,000
13311 Gaston Road Ph. 1 $134,000
13312 Greenbusch Road $126,000
13316 Katy Flewellen $70,000

Total $470,000

301 Jackson St. | Richmond, TX 77469
Phone 281-633-7500



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lof 1

Comfrtele Nos. 1-4 and 6 il there are interested parties.
Complele Nos. 1.2,3,5, and 6 if there are rtointere^ed parties

1 Name of busifiess eirtiCy fiHng form, af>d the dty, slttte and country of the business entity's place
of bu^ness.

AECOM Tecfmical Sendees, Inc.

Hotisttin, TX Urtited States

2 Name of flovemmeittal entity or state agwicy that is a party to the cotrtrMtforietiteh the form Is
being filed.

Coun^trf Fort Bend

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number

2017-237305

DiteFlled:

07/17/2017

Dale Acknowledged:

3 Provide the klendflcatlon number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or Identify the corrtract, and provide >
tiescriptimi of the sendees, goods, or other propcity to be provided unifer the cordroct

SOQ14-02S
Amendment for additional CEI services on various projects

Neme erf Interested Party City, state, country (piece of businoss)

Nature of Interest

(check appHcoble)

ControlBng Intermediary

S Check only if there Is NO Interested Party.
m

6 APFIDAVrr
1 swear, or affirm, urvier peruti^ of pequry, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Notary 10 130707163 Signa agent of contracting business enti^

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me,

20_ _CL ̂ to certiiy which, witness my hand and seal of office.
t, by die said

« mi KanH ariH maI ni \J

. iNsdte nn .(hyof.

/ /

WjSMM
signature of olftcer adrnMsterlrtg oath

-AvmuAiL I nC-H^
Printed name of ofTicer administering oath Title of officer aMnistering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Comntisslon www.ethics.staie.tx.us Version Vl.0.883



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1. 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

Houston, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a patty to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

County of Fort Bend

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-237305

Date Filed:

07/17/2017

Date Acknowledged:

07/25/2017

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

SOQ 14-025

Amendment for additional CEI services on various projects

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
0

6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said

20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

. this the day of.

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.883




